

## TABULATION OF BIDS

PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: City of Corpus Christi

DESIGN ENGINEER: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Yesenia Singleton, PE)

BID DATE: Wednesday, September 14, 2022

RFB 4319				Mako Contracting		Allbrite Constructors of Texas, Inc.	
PROJECT NO. 852015F Salinas Park Improvements				3636 S. Alameda, Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, Texas 78411		10811 Iota Drive San Antonio, Texas 78217	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID</b>							
<b>Part A - PEDESTRIAN AND MOBILITY IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)</b>							
A1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 9,720.00
A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE	AL	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,008.00	\$ 14,008.00
A3	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 18,551.00	\$ 18,551.00
A4	INTERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,693.00	\$ 3,693.00
A5	SCARIFYING AND RESHAPING BASE COURSE WITH ASPHALT SURFACE	SY	1,365	\$ 33.43	\$ 45,631.95	\$ 68.26	\$ 93,174.90
A6	7' WIDE CONCRETE WALKING TRAIL	SF	12,270	\$ 8.96	\$ 109,939.20	\$ 12.66	\$ 155,338.20
A7	6" TYPE A. GRADE 1-2 CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE	SY	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 93.31	\$ 933.10
A8	ADA RAMP	SF	150	\$ 42.64	\$ 6,396.00	\$ 23.33	\$ 3,499.50
A9	FULL-DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	10	\$ 287.82	\$ 2,878.20	\$ 401.76	\$ 4,017.60
A10	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (W) (12") (SOLID) (90 MIL) CROSSWALKS	LF	280	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 19.44	\$ 5,443.20
A11	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (W) (24") (SOLID) (90 MIL) STOP BAR	LF	30	\$ 14.40	\$ 432.00	\$ 38.88	\$ 1,166.40
A12	SEEDING FOR EROSION PROTECTION	SY	590	\$ 3.78	\$ 2,230.20	\$ 17.41	\$ 10,271.90
A13	STOP FOR PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN INCLUDING METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION	EA	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 259.20	\$ 777.60
A14	CHAINLINK FENCE WITH GATE	LF	18	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 495.36	\$ 8,916.48
A15	ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS	AL	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART A - PEDESTRIAN AND MOBILITY IMPROVEMENTS (Items A1 thru A15)</b>				<b>\$ 251,267.55</b>		<b>\$ 369,510.88</b>	
<b>Part B - LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)</b>							
B1	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 229,156.80	\$ 229,156.80	\$ 103,680.00	\$ 103,680.00
B2	LIGHT POLE FOTTINGS	EA	14	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 11,572.00	\$ 162,008.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART B - LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B2)</b>				<b>\$ 262,756.80</b>		<b>\$ 265,688.00</b>	
<b>Part C - EXERCISE EQUIPMENT STATIONS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)</b>							
C1	SITE GRADING	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,185.00	\$ 11,185.00
C2	CONCRETE BAND	LF	140	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 62.80	\$ 8,792.00
C3	CONCRETE W/EPOXY NON-SLIP WEATHER RESISTANT COATING	SF	1,100	\$ 19.20	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 15.64	\$ 17,204.00
C4	FITNESS EQUIPMENT (6 UNITS) INCLUDING INSTALLATION	LS	1	\$ 58,337.50	\$ 58,337.50	\$ 58,283.50	\$ 58,283.50
<b>SUBTOTAL PART C - EXERCISE EQUIPMENT STATIONS (Items C1 thru C4)</b>				<b>\$ 91,997.50</b>		<b>\$ 95,464.50</b>	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 606,021.85</b>		<b>\$ 730,663.38</b>	

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: City of Corpus Christi

DESIGN ENGINEER: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Yesenia Singleton, PE)

BID DATE: Wednesday, September 14, 2022

RFB 4319				Mako Contracting		Allbrite Constructors of Texas, Inc.	
PROJECT NO. 852015F Salinas Park Improvements				3636 S. Alameda, Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, Texas 78411		10811 Iota Drive San Antonio, Texas 78217	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>ALTERNATE BID 1</b>							
<b>Part D - PEDESTRIAN AND MOBILITY IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)</b>							
D1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 9,720.00
D2	BONDS AND INSURANCE	AL	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 23,413.00	\$ 23,413.00
D3	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 33,043.00	\$ 33,043.00
D4	INTERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2,430.00
D5	SCARIFYING AND RESHAPING BASE COURSE WITH ASPHALT SURFACE	SY	1,940	\$ 33.43	\$ 64,854.20	\$ 68.73	\$ 133,336.20
D6	7' WIDE CONCRETE WALKING TRAIL	SF	17,530	\$ 8.96	\$ 157,068.80	\$ 12.64	\$ 221,579.20
D7	6" TYPE A. GRADE 1-2 CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE	SY	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 93.31	\$ 933.10
D8	ADA RAMP	SF	45	\$ 42.64	\$ 1,918.80	\$ 23.33	\$ 1,049.85
D9	FULL-DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	5	\$ 287.82	\$ 1,439.10	\$ 764.64	\$ 3,823.20
D10	SEEDING FOR EROSION PROTECTION	LF	835	\$ 3.78	\$ 3,156.30	\$ 13.02	\$ 10,871.70
D11	CHAINLINK FENCE WITH GATE	LF	36	\$ 330.86	\$ 11,910.96	\$ 310.05	\$ 11,161.80
D12	ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS	AL	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART D - PEDESTRIAN AND MOBILITY IMPROVEMENTS (Items A1 thru A15)</b>					<b>\$ 311,208.16</b>	<b>\$ 491,361.05</b>	
<b>Part E - LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)</b>							
E1	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 282,290.40	\$ 282,290.40	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 155,520.00
E2	LIGHT POLE FOTTINGS	EA	17	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 11,512.00	\$ 195,704.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART E - LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B2)</b>					<b>\$ 323,090.40</b>	<b>\$ 351,224.00</b>	
<b>Part F - EXERCISE EQUIPMENT STATIONS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)</b>							
F1	SITE GRADING	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16,776.00	\$ 16,776.00
F5	CONCRETE BAND	LF	210	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 62.80	\$ 13,188.00
F3	CONCRETE W/EPOXY NON-SLIP WEATHER RESISTANT COATING	SF	1,650	\$ 19.20	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 15.64	\$ 25,806.00
F4	FITNESS EQUIPMENT (6 UNITS) INCLUDING INSTALLATION	LS	1	\$ 103,381.25	\$ 103,381.25	\$ 81,596.00	\$ 81,596.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART F - EXERCISE EQUIPMENT STATIONS (Items C1 thru C4)</b>					<b>\$ 151,621.25</b>	<b>\$ 137,366.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 1</b>					<b>\$ 785,919.81</b>	<b>\$ 979,951.05</b>	